
BEILAGE 5 zum Mitteilungsblatt 
5. Stück, Nr. 28.1 – 2023/2024, 06.12.2023 

The Senate approved the following structure of the academic year 2024/25 at its session on 22 
November 2023 in accordance with Article 52 of the Universities Act (UG) in conjunction with Part B, 
Article 1 of the University Statute. 

 

Start of the winter semester 2024/25 Tuesday, 1 October 2024 
End of the winter semester 2024/25 Friday, 28 February 2025 
Start of the summer semester 2025 Saturday, 1 March 2025 
End of the summer semester 2025 Tuesday, 30 September 2025 

 

Course-free periods in the winter semester 2024/25: 

Austrian National Day Saturday, 26 October 2024 
All Saints' Day Friday, 1 November 2024 
All Souls' Day Saturday, 2 November 2024 
Christmas holidays Monday, 16 December 2024 to  

Monday, 6 January 2025 
dies academicus Tuesday, 21 January 2025 
Semester break Saturday, 1 February 2025 to  

Friday, 28 February 2025 
 

Course-free periods in the summer semester 2025: 

Easter holidays Monday, 14 April 2025 to 
Sunday, 27 April 2025 

Public holiday Thursday, 1 May 2025 
Ascension Day Thursday, 29 May 2025 
Whitsun holidays Saturday 7 June 2025 to  

Monday, 9 June 2025 
Corpus Christi Thursday, 19 June 2025 
Summer holidays Tuesday, 1 July 2025 to  

Tuesday, 30 September 2025 
 

Chair of the Senate: 
Hitz 

 

 

 


